## ORD 24-06

## TOWN OF CUMBERLAND

1	AN ORDINANCE
2	AUTHORIZING THE PLACEMENT OF STOP
3	SIGNS ON RUTH STREET AT THE
4	INTERSECTION OF BRANCH STREET.
5	III III DECITOR OF BELLICOR STREET
6	The Town of Cumberland ordains: -
7	The Town of Cumberland ordains.
8	Section 1 Section 26(a) in Chapter 29 of the Town of Cumberland Code of
9	Section 1. Section 36(a) in Chapter 38 of the Town of Cumberland Code of
10	Ordinances entitled "Traffic and Vehicles" is hereby amended by adding thereto the
11	following language:
12	
13	[Stops on:] [Intersection with:]
14	
15	Ruth Street, Branch Street
16	
17	
18	Section 2. The Director of Public Works, through his office, shall see that signs are
19	posted in this area, so designating the restrictions.
20	
21	Section 3. This Ordinance shall take effect immediately upon its passage, and all
22	ordinances or provisions of Ordinances which are inconsistent herewith are hereby
23	repealed.
24 25	
25	<b>EXPLANATION</b>
26	
27	This ordinance authorizes the placing of stop signs on Ruth Street, where it
28	intersects with Branch Street. This would give the right of way to Branch Street traffic.
29	
30	
31	
32	
33	
34	
35	
	ON A MOTION MADE BY COUNCILOR MAGILL, SECONDED BY COUNCILOR SHAW, IT
	WAS UNANIMOUSLY VOTED TO APPROVE #24-06, BY A ROLL CALL. VOTE 7/0.
	Date Adopted: May 15, 2024
	A True Copy, ATTEST:
	A True Copy, ATTEST.